MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE KEEP NORTH RICHLAND HILLS BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION FOR THE CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TEXAS, HELD AT THE NORTH RICHLAND HILLS CITY HALL 4301 CITY POINT DRIVE JANUARY 15, 2019

The Keep North Richland Hills Beautiful Commission of the City of North Richland Hills, Texas met on the 15TH day of January, 2019, at 5:45 p.m. in the Neighborhood Services conference room.

A. CALL TO ORDER

Kathy Luppy called the meeting to order at 5:47 p.m.

Present: Kathy Luppy Chairperson, Place 6

Mi'Shon Landry Place 4
Donah Tyner Place 5
Susan Young Place 3
Rene Martinez Alternate
Brandon Kelley Place 7

Absent: Sandra Totty Place 1

Amy Steele Place 2

Staff Members: Debbie York, Asst. Director of Neighborhood Services

Joyce Fister, Admin. Secretary of Neighborhood Services

B. **CITIZENS PRESENTATION** - None

C. ACTION ITEMS

C.1 Approval of minutes of the November 6, 2018 Keep NRH Beautiful Commission meeting.

Motion to approve carried 6-0 as written.

C.2 Keep NRH Beautiful annual training.

Power Point Presentation by Maleshia McGinnis, City Attorney.

C.3 Discuss 2019 Governor's Community Achievement Award Application.

All Members reviewed the Application presented by Debbie York. Suggestions for changes/improvements were made. Debbie York will make the changes then submit to Keep Texas Beautiful.

C.4 Discuss Christmas Lighting Contest.

A recommendation was made that the rules for the contest be reviewed and updated prior to the next contest.

D. DEPARTMENT UPDATES AND GENERAL INFORMATION

D.1 Governor's Community Achievement Award Project Update.

Debbie York advised the Commission that work has been delayed due to weather, but should be completed in the near future.

E. CALENDEAR OF EVENTS

E.1 2019 Spring Gardening Seminar.

Held on February 2, 2019 from 10:00 am - noon at the NRH Library, Large Community Room. Brandon Kelley volunteered to man the KNRHB table.

F. ADJOURNMENT

Kathy Luppy, President, adjourned the meeting at 6:57 pm.

Kathy Luppy Kathy Luppy, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Debbie York

Assistant Director of Neighborhood Services